


e 2,550 households mailed a postcard invitation to
complete the survey online

e 1,850 households on the KCR email list emailed an
invitation to complete the survey online

e Of the combined 4,400 invitation sent, 1,814
respondents completed the survey (396 from the
postcard invitation and 1,418 from the email
invitation), for a response rate of 41 percent and a
margin of error of approximately +/- 2.3 percentage
points calculated for questions at 50 percent response
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POSTCARD MAILING

Ken-Caryl Ranch
values your feedback.
We invite you to make
. c'o RRC Associates
your voice heard! P.0. Box 17880

Boulder, CO 80308

/ To complete your survey, please visit: \

www.kcrsurvey.org

T ——— PLEASE PARTICIPATE IN THE 2017
XXXXX KEN-CARYL RANCH COMMUNITY SURVEY!
The survey should take 15-20 minutes. You can e g S

L 7 § !.""A E - ft__ by
request a paper version of the survey at the Ranch po MR % . 1
House, 7676 5. Continental Divide Road.
Pleass submit your survey within 10 days.
Questions? Call 303-979-1876 or email

k cpckeranch.ong. /

Responzes from all community members are
important and anonymous.

Your participation is extremely important since this is the first formal survey in
five years and results will be used to update the Community Plan and help the
Boards and staff allocate resources. The Ken-Caryl Ranch (KCR) Master
Association and Metropolitan District Boards and Community Planning Committee are
collecting updated data about our community demographics, preferred activities and
satisfaction level with our facilities, services, and amenities.

+ See back of postcard for survey instructions +
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RESPONDENT AND
HOUSEHOLD
DEMOGRAPHICS



Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Respondent Characteristics

Gender Female
Male
Age of 18-24
Respondent 2534
35-44
45 -54
55-64
65-74
75 or older
Employment Actively employed full-time
Status Retired
Actively employed part-time
Semi-retired

Stay-at-home caregiver

Currently unemployed

— Average
159 J

I 50/ S
2012 53.4

IS 70, M 2017
2012

0% 5%  10%  15% 20%  25% 30% 35% 40%  45% 50%  55% 60% 65%

Percent Responding
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Household Characteristics

Total number of 1 _____ .l 105
people in housefold N 1o
419
3 R R
2017 3.0
4 R 2 &0
21% 2012 2.8
5 I o
596
6+ L E
2%
What age groups are  0to 5 years old I 12%
the people who live g1 15 years old Py
full-time in your 22%
household in? 13 to 17 years old _13%3%
(Percentage of 18 to 21 years old I o
households with at 10% W 2017
|
least one household 22 t0 35 yearsold 1538 2012
member in that age 36 to 49 years old I 33@55,5%
rou

group) 50 t0 65 years old (2017) I 2o

66 and older (2017) I o

50 to 75 years old (2012) 669

76 and older (2012) cop

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Percent Responding
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€D HousEHOLD CHARACTERISTICS

Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Additional Household Characteristics

Approximately how long have you livedon 0 -5 years

Ken-Caryl Ranch?
6-10 years - 13%
Average

W
=
&

11-15years - 10% 2017 14.7
16-20years - 13%
Rent I 1%
In what type of home do you live? Single-family _ 90%
Townhouse/condo - 10%
Apartment ‘ 1%
(If actively employed full-time - 549% of No _ 67%
respondents) Do you work from home at W 2017
least 50 percent of the time? Yes _ 33%
i o 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
20Urce: KEl ASS0CI3TES

Percent Responding
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1. Location

2. Open space / trail system

3. Community / neighborhood
4. Schools

5. Beauty




PARTICIPATION IN
EXISTING KEN-CARYL RANCH
FACILITIES, AMENITIES, AND SERVICES



OVERALL PARTICIPATION

i

Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Overall Household Participation in KCR...

57%

Outdoor Recreation

Swimming

Community Events

Indoor Exercise Programs/Workouts

Sports

Youth Programming

Adult Programming

Indoor Activities/Clubs

Source: RRC Associates

83%

6%

30%

27%

22%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 20% 90%

Percent Responding




@ SPECIFIC ACTIVITY PARTICIPATION (PT.1)

—
i

Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Household Participation in Specific KCR Activities (Top Half)

Jogging/Walking/Hiking on Sidewalks and Paved Paths
Jogging/Walking/Hiking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails
Biking on Sidewalks and Paved Paths

Pool Recreational Use (open swim)

Social Events (Barn BrewHa, Music a la Mode, etc.)
Biking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails

Service Events (Recycling Event, Garage Sale)
Snowshoeing/Cross-Country Skiing

Individual Cardio/Fitness Exercise

Tennis

Group Fitness Classes (yoga, Zumba, etc.)

Lap Swim

Gardening

Splash Pad

Weight Training

Camping in KCR Open Space

Swim Lessons

Wading/Baby Pool

KC Nature/Environmental Education

Youth Camps (not including KC Nature)

Horseback Riding

Soccer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Percent Responding

KEN-CARYL RANCH
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Household Participation in Specific KCR Activities (Bottom Half)

Frisbee Golf B 70
Swim Team B 69
Before & After School Program B G
Baseball/softball B 6%
Water Exercise/Aerobics B 6%
Specialty Classes (art, Lego, babysitting) B 50
Clubs, Social Meetings (Boy Scouts, group parties, etc.) B 5%
Story Time B 4%
Preschool B 2%
Basketball B 4%
KC Nature Programs B 4%
Historic Presentations/Tours M 2%
Teen Programs B 2%
Pickleball B 3%
Specialty Classes (art, dreams) M 2%
Volleyball B 2%
Football J 1%
Lacrosse | 1%
Fencing | 096
Tae kwon do | 096
Cards | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% L% 6% T0% 80% 90%
urce: RRL Associates Percent Responding
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Participation in KCR Activities by Area of Residence

Sorted by overall 2017 participation; Only items with at least 10% difference between groups are shown below

Plains (east of C-470) Valley (west of C-470)

Jﬂggmg,f’Wall{mnglklmg on Unpaved 5506 299
Backcountry Dirt Trails

Biking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails 30% 51%

Indoor Exercise Programs/Workouts 16% 38%
Snowshoeing/Cross-Country Skiing 11% 31%

Individual Cardio/Fitness Exercise 9% 27%

Group Fitness Classes (yoga, Zumba, etc.) 8% 21%

Weight Training 7% 19%

' 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

5 0C hesories 0% 100% | “° ,
SOUFEE. mRL Ass0Ciates Percent Responding Percent Responding
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Participation in KCR Activities by Length of Residency in KCR

Sorted by overall 2017 participation; Only items with at least 10% difference between groups are shown below

Less than 6 years 6- 20 Years 20+ Years
Biking on Sidewalks and Paved Paths 66% 60% 51%

Swimming 69% 60% 43%
Community Events 62% 58% 49%
Pool Recreational Use (open swim) 67% 56% 35%
Social Events (Barn BrewHa, Music a la Mode, etc.) 55% 46% 35%
Biking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails 50% 50% 32%
Sports 319% 30% 19%

Youth Programming 38% 25% 7%

Splash Pad 33% 11% 6%

Camping in KCR Open Space 16% 18% 4%p

Swim Lessons 17% 12% 5%

Wading/Baby Pool 21% 7% 4%

KC Nature/Environmental Education 18% 11% 2%

Preschool 10% 3% 0%

i o ' - 0% 20% 40% 60% B80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% A40% 60%
Source C Associates 0% 100%

1
1

Percent Responding Percent Responding Percent Responding
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Participation in KCR Activities by Age Cohort

Sorted by averall 2017 participation: Only items with at least 10% difference between groups are shown below

Outdoor Recreation

Jogging/Walking/Hiking on Sidewalks and Paved Paths
Jogging/Walking/Hiking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt TrailsHN /6% N /8%
DN /4% D 71%
B66%

Biking on Sidewalks and Paved Paths
Swimming

Community Events

Pool Recreational Use (open swim)

Social Events (Barn BrewHa, Music a la Mode, etc.)
Biking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails
Service Events (Recycling Event, Garage Sale)
Indoor Exercise Programs/Workouts
Sports

Snowshoeing/Cross-Country Skiing

Youth Programming

Tennis

Lap Swim

Splash Pad

Camping in KCR Open Space

Swim Lessons

Wading/Baby Pool

KC Nature/Environmental Education
Youth Camps (not including KC Nature)
Soccer

Swim Team

Before & After School Program
Baseball/Softball

Specialty Classes (art, Lego, babysitting)
Story Time

Preschool

- -

5 ce: szociates
S0urce: . Associates 0%

Under 45

I 5

I /9%
I 7 5%
I /8%
I /0%
59%
47%
22%
40%
22%
50%
27%
18%
43%
19%
26%
29%
24%
22%
14%
12%
16%
12%
13%

14%
13%

0% 50% 100% 0% 50%

I
I /

45 -54

61%

63%

48%
62%
45%
26%
36%
31%
31%
27%
21%
12%
22%
13%
6%
15%
14%
12%
11%
8%
8%
11%

2%
3%

855"

100%

55-64 65 Or Older
I I
I ?E%ﬁ% E;Eﬁ%
I /1% 57%

56% 38%
43% 42%
47% 44%

36% 34%

33% 32%

38% 18%

39% 34%

35% 36%

21% 13%
26% 13%
6% 5%
15% 8%
18% 9%
6% 7%
8% 1%
5% 4%
4% 5%
2% 1%
1% 1%
2% 2%
3% 0%
2% 1%
2% 2%
1% 1%
1% 1%
0% 0%

0% 50% 100% 0%  50% 100%

Percent Responding | Percent Responding Percent Responding  Percent Responding
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Participation in KCR Activities by Presence of Children

Sorted by overall 2017 participation Only items with at least 10% difference between groups are shown below

Kids at home No kids at home

Jogging/Walking/Hiking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails [N 760 66%
Biking on Sidewalks and Paved Paths e 73% 48%
Swimming P 799 39%
Community Events e 729% 44%
Pool Recreational Use (open swim) I, 779% 33%
Social Events (Barn BrewHa, Music a la Mode, etc.) 64% 31%
Biking on Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails 61% 31%
Service Events (Recycling Event, Garage Sale) 20% 35%
Sports 41%
Youth Programming 47% 3%
Tennis 320%
Splash Pad 31% 5%
Camping in KCR Open Space 22% 6%
Swim Lessons 24% 2%
Wading/Baby Pool 20% 3%
KC Nature/Environmental Education 22% 1%
Youth Camps (not including KC Nature) 21% 1%
Soccer 15% 2%
Swim Team 13% 1%
Before & After School Program 14% 0%
Specialty Classes (art, Lego, babysitting) 13% 0%
Preschool 10% 0%

, | 0% 20% 40% 60%  80% 0% 20%  40%  60%  80%

Souress L Associates 0% 100% Percent Responding Percent Responding
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MOST IMPORTANT ACTIVITIES

Thinking about the activities you checked above, which ones are most important to your household?
Y ; P Y

Most Important

Hiking | GG -7
Biking | G %
swimming | o
Walking on Paved Paths _ 6%
Tennis - 4%
Trails [ 1%
Outdoor Recreation I 1%
othe: I
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Percent Responding
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MISSING ACTIVITIES

What activities, facilities, and events would your household like Ken-Caryl to offer that are not currently

available?

Indoor/Year-Around Swimming
None/NA

Picklebal

Dog park

Yoga

Climbing Wall/Rock Climbing
Golf

Archery

Skate Park

Other

79%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Percent Responding
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R © LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH
g EXISTING KEN-CARYL RANCH
FACILITIES, AMENITIES, AND SERVICES



Ken-Cary Ranch Community Survey | Satisfaction with KCR Facilities

( , 2, 3=Neutral, 4, )

Percent Responding Average Rating

16% 29% 4.3

Dakota Lodge
Building

Community
Center Building

3% 14% 34% 4.3

Ranch House
Building

2% 16% 35% 4.3

Parking Lots I@ﬁ‘% 22% 35% 4.0

Swimming
Pools

Equestrian I

10% 15% 38% 4.0

6% 32% 3.7

Center Facility

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH



Ken-Cary Ranch Community Survey | Satisfaction with KCR Sports Fields/Courts

(1=Not at all satisfied, 2, 3=Neutral, 4, )

Percent Responding Average Rating

Tennis Courts 13% 31% 4.4

Soccer/Multi-

i 27% 389%
Purpose Fields

3.9

Frisbee Golf

3% 4% 26% 36%
Course

3.9

Baseball Fields 4% 4% 36% 27% 3.7

Volleyball
Outdoor 2% 7% 45% 27%
Courts

3.5

Basketball
Outdoor 485 9% 419% 27%
Courts

3.5

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH
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Ken-Cary Ranch Community Survey | Satisfaction with KCR Recreation Programming & Community Services

( , 2, 3=Neutral, 4, )

Percent Responding Average Rating
Trash and Recycling | 5% 21% _ 4.6
Christmas Tree Mulching 9% 18% _ 4.6
Multi-purpose Meeting / Party Rooms I 16% 37% _ 4.2
Community Events 19% 42% _ 4.1
KC Mature Programs for Youth | 27% 29% _ 4.1
Tennis Programs I 22% 34% _ 4.1
Youth Camps (not including KC Nature) I 31% 28% _ 3.9
Swimming Programs (lessons, etc.) IS% 26% 35% _ 3.9
Before and After School Program l 38% 18% _ 3.9
Indoor Fitness Programs I 7% 27% 36% _ 3.8
Preschool Program .}4% 43% 16% _ 3.7
KC Nature Programs for Adults I 43% 31% _ 3.7
Equestrian Center Programs lS% 37% 30% _ 3.7
Recreation Programs for Adults IE% 36% 320 _ 3.7
Recreation Programs for Teens IS% 50% 26% _ 3.5

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH
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Ken-Cary Ranch Community Survey | Satisfaction with KCR Communications

( , 2, 3=Neutral, 4, )

Percent Responding Average Rating

Life at Ken-Caryl
Newspaper

9% 34% 4.4

e-News Email
Newsletter

13% 34% 4.4

Website (www.ken-
carylranch.org)

19% 41% 4.2

27% 32% 4.1

(Online Summer

District Dimensions ‘
Course Catalog)

% 31% 34% 3.9

Facebook page

KCR official I]

KCR official Twitter I3% 61% 17% 3.4

account

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH



Ken-Cary Ranch Community Survey | Satisfaction with KCR Greenbelts, Landscaping, & Parks

( . 2, 3=Neutral, 4, )
Percent Responding Average Rating
Entrance Signs
Equipment
Greenbelts (irrigated
turf areas)
Paths
and Medians
Water Conservation . o S . _ - =
Efforts

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH
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Ken-Cary Ranch Community Survey | Satisfaction with KCR Open Space

( , 2, 3=Neutral, 4, )

Percent Responding Average Rating

Backcountry Dirt
Trails
Maintenance

Unpaved
Backcountry Dirt | 4% 10% 29%

4.4

Unpaved
%0 8% 29%

Toom

4.3

Not emough Trails Quantity
56%

3.9

Camping Areas }9% 38% 27%

Patrolled too often
15%

‘ Frequency of
8%

3.7

Open Space 32% 27%

Patrols

Mot patrolled enough
850%

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH



Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Which best describes your dissatisfaction with the quantity of

unpaved backcountry dirt trails?

Not enough [ Too many

Plains = Valley Less
6-20 20+ 650r | Kidsat No kids
Overall | (east of (westof] thané Under 45 45-54 55-64
Years Years Older home athome
C-470) (C-470) | years
100%
90% 19% 21%
a0% 38%
549%
0% | 20 63%
72%
60% 79%
93% 88%
50%

40%

Percent Responding

30%

20%

10%

0%

43%
??% I
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Which best describes your dissatisfaction with the enforcement

by Open Space patrols? Not patrolled enough M Patrolled too often

Plains = Valley Less . .
6-20 20+ 650r | Kidsat NoKkids
Overall |(east of (westof| than6 Under45 45-54 55-64
Years Years Older home athome
C-470) C-470) | years
100%
90%
80%
70%
| 77% 78%
-E 60% 8506 830 a504 80% 8404
E , 91% 96% 9304 9404 92%
I 50%
£ 40%
=T
30%
20%
10%
o o — 7% e%

U TS
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Average Satisfaction Ratings, 2017 vs. 2012 (Top Half)

Change in satisfaction in 5-year period
Only those activities rated in both survey years are

shown below; Sorted in descending order by 2017 % satisfied

Mew

Multi-
Life at Ken-Caryl Playgrounds Community — Dakota Greenbelts )
Trashe_md Parks Ken-Caryl Ranch and Play Center Lodge Ranchl—!ous.e purppse (irrigated Community
Recycling _ o o Building Meeting / Events
Mewspaper Entrance Equipment  Building Building turf areas)
Signs Party Rooms
90% 89%
85% 86% 86%
} BD/ 80/ 82% 82% 82% 82% 819% % 2994
55/ 55/ 5?/
H 60 - 60
§ 50
& M Satisfied
o Not satisfied
a
18%
o 805 8% 12% 12% 10% 12% o 9%
4% 29 % 3% A% 5 3% 2% 29% 3% 4% 206
]
™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [ ™ [
— — - —1 — — - — - - — — - - - — — — - - — —
= = = = = = (= = = = = = = = = = = (= = = = =
™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ ™

LA
(=]
M

Note: Answer option wording changed slightly between 2012 and 2017. In 2012, “no opinion/neutral” and “don’t use” were provided as response options. In 2017, “neutral” and “no opinion”
were provided as separate response options, and respondents were also given a “don’t use” response option. Graph above only shows %4/5 and %1/2 for year-over-year comparability.
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Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Average Satisfaction Ratings, 2017 vs. 2012 (Bottom Half)

Change in satisfaction in 5-year period
Only those activities rated in both survey vears are shown below; Sorted in descending order by 2017 % satisfied

Erichee Golf Water Youth Camps  Recreation Before and breschool Recreation
Parking Lots Course Conservation  (notincluding Programs for Camping Areas After School Proaram Programs for
Efforts KC Nature) Adults Program g Teens
100%
M satisfied
Not satisfied
o7 71%
69%
. e 67% 639 65%
T e 55@/ g o— 560 29% 57%
2 / 51%/_4' 49%
K 44% 43%
E 39 39%
S 40% —
a 29
20% 16% 1305
12%
9% 80 9% 10% 10%
0%
™ [ Y [ ™ [ Y P~ ™ [ o [ rd [ o M~ ™ P~
— — = = — — = = — — = = = — = = = —
= = o o = = o o = = o o = = o o =] =]
™ ™ ol ol ™ ™ o o | | o o | | o o ™ ™

Note: Answer option wording changed slightly between 2012 and 2017. In 2012, “no opinion/neutral” and “don’t use” were provided as response options. In 2017, “neutral” and “no opinion”
were provided as separate response options, and respondents were also given a “don’t use” response option. Graph above only shows %4/5 and %1/2 for year-over-year comparability.

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH



Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Satisfaction Ratings by Area of Residence

Only items with at least a 5% difference in "not satisfied” %s between groups are shown below
Sorted in descending order by overall % of respondents “not satisfied”

Ponds

Basketball Outdoor Courts
Water Conservation Efforts
Trees

Equestrian Center Facility
Shrubs, Flower Beds, and Medians
Volleyball Outdoor Courts
Indoor Fitness Programs
Sidewalks and Paved Paths
Greenbelts (irrigated turf areas)
Baseball Fields

Playgrounds and Play Equipment

Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails Quantity

Unpaved Backcountry Dirt Trails Maintenance

Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied
Satisfied
Mot satisfied

Plains (east of C-470)

I 7%
5%
54%
8%
64%
9%
[
8%
59%
6%
I 230
5%
54%
4%
55%
12%
[
5%
|
6%
67%
3%
[N
3%
L FI3}
2%
L [&N
0%

Valley (west of C-470)

50%
21%
41%
16%
54%
16%
I 70%
15%
59%
11%
I 1%
13%
39%
12%
69%
7%
k=
11%
I o
11%
49%
11%
I 732
12%
I oo
8%
[N
5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% &0% B80% 100%

Percent Responding

Percent Responding
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ITEMS TO BE PROVIDED MORE EFFECTIVELY
VERBATIM EXAMPLE COMMENTS

Dead trees need to be removed.

At pool, lap lane rules should be
better enforced by lifeguards--
often young kids play in the lanes

We have an abundance of when | am swimming laps.
opportunities here. |

cannot think of how to

| strongly support the continued

construction of open space
trails as defined in the Trails
Master Plan.

make it any better, except
for the sidewalks and
overgrowth shrubbery
and trees.

Cost of tennis programs need to be analyzed. Many
empty court hours throughout the year. Why are
there lighted courts when no one is playing?

KEN-CARYL RANCH



ITEMS TO BE REDUCED/DISCONTINUED

VERBATIM EXAMPLE COMMENTS

| would not like to see any
of the facilities,amenities
or services reduced or
discontinued - they are
part of what makes KC
Ranch a great place to
live.

If it not self sustaining, the
Equestrian Center needs
to be. My dues and taxes

should not support it. This

appeals to a very small
percentage of our
residents.

KEN-CARYL RANCH

| don't think that we need anymore back
country trails. The number of people on the
trails does not indicate a need to build more.

If member usage
can keep
facilities,

amenities and
services
operating then
no, do not
discontinue.

Definitely NOT! | love
everything provided here
ESPECIALLY the maintained
greenbelt on the Plains!



FUTURE FACILITIES,
AMENITIES, AND SERVICE |IDEAS



@ INTEREST IN FUTURE AMENITIES

Ken-Caryl Ranch Communit / | Should KCR expand or make available the following?:

Parks, Park Remodels or Updates [ EEMNCOOONN 25% L ese

Restroom Facilities at Parks [ NRMMMNCCO  26% e

Sidewalks and Paved Paths [EEMMNGOIRNN 280 AT

community Events [ RSV 7% Eaee

Concert Pavilion / Outdoor Event Area [ ENSIC 30% s
Fitness Facilities and Equipment | EERNGOUCHIN 2508 2see

Open Space Backcountry Unpaved Dirt Trails [ MRG0 29% 2%
Bar / Grill / Coffee Shop within KCR Facility [ N R 3s0 0 zaee
Dog Park [N 3%% T aese

Indoor Gymnasium and/or Ball Courts [ MMMNNNCOIGRE  31% L sess

Youth Program Space [ NNUONEE  29% L Esse

Bike Park [HNNNNCOI  37% 0 Ess

Soccer/Multi-Purpose Fields [NEENNCEIGIE | 39% s

pickleball [NNNENCSORNNN  32% e

Conference Meeting Rooms [NNCOIEE  33% s

Baseball Fields [NNNISHONINN 38% a2 e

::T‘S Outdoor Courts | NSRRI S s
0
B Don't care Golf Course | NGNS 00e T 22se

Skate Park. | ISR S A e

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% S0% e0% T0% 80% 90% 100%

Source: RRC Associates Percent Responding
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COMMENTS ON FUTURE INTERESTS
VERBATIM EXAMPLE COMMENTS

Older members of our
community would like to
have restroom facilities
more convenient to the
activity venues.

No partnerships with other entities that will give those
entities access to KCR properties or facilities. If you
can't afford them, then cut them.

Would love to see a
bar/grill/coffee/ice cream
place in the valley that is

open all year!

| feel like this neighborhood is
divided between retirees and

young families. As a newer
resident, 1'd like the
opportunity to raise my family
here the same way many of
them already got to. Time to
pass the tourch the instead of
fighting change/updates.

| would prefer that we limit any
disturbance of the natural
landscape and environment. |
don't want Highlands Ranch in
Ken Caryl

KEN-CARYL RANCH



BIGGEST THREATS TO QUALITY OF LIFE
VERBATIM EXAMPLE COMMENTS

Increase in
Crime - Police do not traffic on C- :
patrol nearly enough 470 Degradation of the
amenities of the

community via aging

The constant

Too many unauthorized speeding

users of trail systems

through the
neighborhoods

Poor or lack of
lawn, tree and

wall
over-development. we love living in maintenance.

the peaceful community of the valley.
finding the balance between open
space and amenities is difficult

KEN-CARYL RANCH



@ FUNDING IMPROVEMENTS



@TOLERANCE FOR INCREASE IN DUES

Ken-Caryl Ranch Community | Tolerance Range for Additional HOA Dues

Mone

%1 to %5 per month 33%

$6 to 10 per month 26%

$11 to $15 per month

Average
2017 $7

$16 to $20 per month

£21 or more per month

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Source: RRC Associates Percent Responding

EN-CARYL RANCH

ASSOCIATES.



@TOLERANCE FOR INCREASE IN DUES BY LOCATION

Ken-Caryl Ranch Community | Tolerance Range for Additional Dues by Area of Residence

Mone 24%
18%
$1 to $5 per month 38%
30%
27%
$11to $15 per month _ 7%
M Plains (east of C-470)

10% Valley (west of C-470)

$16 to $20 per month - 4%
8% Average
Plains (east of C-470) $5
$21 or more per month - 3% Valley (west of C-470) $7
6%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
Source: RRC Associates Percent Responding

LEN-CARYL RANCH
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OPINION OF COVENANT ENFORCEMENT

Percent Responding

50%.

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

ch Community Survey | Covenant Enforcement

58%

Average
2017 3.1

14%

904 10%

1-Notenough 2 3 - Right amount 5-Too much
enforcement enforcement




OPINION OF COVENANT ENFORCEMENT

Ken-Caryl Ranch Community Survey | Covenant Enforcement by Respondent Segments

( ' 2, .4, )

Plains  Valley Less

6-20 2{}+ 650r | Kidsat Nokids

Overall | (east of (westof| than6 vears < Under 45 45-54 55-64 older | home at home
C-470) C-470) | years

Percent Responding

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%
- | e | - -
source: RRC Associates

KEN-CARYL RANCH H R
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@OPEN SPACE PREFERENCES

Community Survey | Open Space Preferences

50% 48%

MW 2017

A40%
2
E 30%
8
&
5 20%
= 20%

11% 11%
Lo 10%
0%

1-Strong emphasis 2-Slight emphasison  3-Equal balance  4-Slight emphasis on 5-Strong emphasis
on natural resource natural resource outdoor recreation in on outdoor recreation
preservation / preservation/ a natural setting in a natural setting
protection protection




Ken-Caryl Ranch

(

o -

20%

60%

40%%

Percent Respanding

20%

0%

Overall

10%

48%

11%

Plains

(east of (west of
C-470)

8%

57%

11%

Community S

Valley

C-470)

11%

43%

11%

Lessthan 6-20

6 years Years
12% .

11%

535% 44%

12%
5 .

20+
Years

7%

48%

12%

urvey | Open Space Preferences by Respondent Segments

, 2-Slight emphasis on natural
resource preservation / protection, 3 - Equal balance, 4 - Slight emphasis on outdoor recreationin a
natural setting,

Under4s 45-54 55-64 °°OF
Older
.
190 10%
139%
50%
43%
56%  45%
13%
13%

Kids at | No kids
home athome
13%

A46%
51%
12%

@ KEN-CARYL RANCH



RESIDENT-OWNED
PERIMETER FENCES



‘ PERIMETER FENCES PREFERENCES

1 Community Sumn

Resident-Owned Community Perimeter Fences Preferences

, Plan to replace/ take ow

nership of/ maintain)

100%

S0%

80%

70%

60%

50%

Percent Responding

40%

30%

20%

10%

Plains = Valley
(east of (west of
C-470) C-470)

30%
38%

Less
than 6
years

28%

6-20

Years

36%

20+
Years

35%

Under45 45-54 55-64

65 0Or
Older

34%

Kids at Mo kids
home athome

349% 33%
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@ INTEREST IN RESIDENT DIRECTORY

Community Sumn

y | Interest in a Printed Resident Directory

Should KCR publish a
printed Resident
Directory? (Residents
would be required to

“opt in” to having their
information published)

Qverall

Y, 7 9%,

Plains (east of C-470)
Valley (west of C-470)

I 46%

64%

Less than 6 years
6-20 Years
20+ Years

41%
T 609%
I, 6%

Under 45
45 -54
55-64

65 Or Older

42%
60%
—— 61%

I 7 0%

Kids at home
MNo kids at home

53%
R 61%

If a Resident Directory

is published, would you

“opt in”?

Overall

T 7 206

Plains (east of C-470)
Valley (west of C-470)

A 639%
78%

Less than 6 years
6-20 Years
20+ Years

58%
e ——— 7 5%
e — 2%

Under 45
45-54
55-64

65 Or Older

62%
77%
R 75%
i, 1%

Kids at home
Mo kids at home

72%
R 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Percent Responding "Yes"

90%
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